1002 E 1 NOT

**RECC** 

06-20-2002 102128557.

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 07066-051002

T

Mo sulen

Commissioner or Patents: Please record the attached original docume	ent(s) or copy(ies).	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 0 - 13 - 07	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Comerica Bank-California, successor by merger	Identicator Technology, Inc.	
to Imperial Bank	510 N. Pastoria Avenue	
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes  ☑ No	Sunnyvale, CA 94086	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment		
☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement		
☐ Change of Name		
☑ Other: Release of Security Interests	Addition to the state of the st	
Execution Date: February 14, 2002	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 図 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).: 09/046,418	B: Patent No(s).: 6,069,969	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
<ol><li>Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1	
WILLIAM J. EGAN, III	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 paid 3/14/02	
Fish & Richardson P.C.	☐ Enclosed	
500 Arguello Street, Suite 500	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.	
Redwood City, California 94063	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050	
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	4	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and		
any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
$A \setminus A$		
William J. Egan, III	5/29/02-	
Reg. No. 28,411	1 100	
Name of Person Signing Signatule	Date	
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: pages		
- Cast institute of pages including and and accommonly pages		

50079549

## CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL

I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Date of Deposit

Judith Cotham
Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 012994 FRAME: 0673** 

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

COMERICA BANK-California successor by merger to Imperial Bank, located at 5 Palo Alto Square, Suite 800, 3000 El Camino Real, Palo Alto, California 94306, in its capacity as successor to Imperial Bank's rights, under that certain COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT, PATENT MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of May 13, 1999 with Identicator Technology, Inc., for good and valuable consideration, does hereby release and discharge the Security Interest in the patents shown in Schedule A attached hereto, which Security Interest was recorded on July 14, 1999 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 010086, Frames 0367-0380.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, COMERICA BANK has duly signed this RELEASE on the day and year written below.

**COMERICA BANK** 

Dated: 2/14/02

Name: Kenneth W. Le Deit

Title: First vice-president

FEB-14-2002 THE TANK

REEL: 012994 FRAME: 0674

## SCHEDULE A

Title	Serial No./ Filing Date	Patent No./ Issue Date
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR ELECTRONICALLY ACQUIRING FINGERPRINT IMAGES WITH LOW COST REMOVABLE PLATEN AND SEPARATE IMAGING DEVICE	08/30 <b>8,</b> 098 09/16/94	5,732,148 3/24/98
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR ELECTRONICALLY ACQUIRING FINGERPRINT IMAGES	09/046,418 03/23/98	6,069,969 05/30/2000

50076165

PASTENT 2002-+1-833 REEL: 012994 FRAME: 0675